## TOWN OF WINDSOR, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

## Resolution To Amend 2023 Budget For Receiving Revenue From "The Justice Court Assistance Program". RESOLUTION #10-2023

PRESENT: Supervisor Mark Odell

Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell Councilman Gary M. Hupman Councilman Timothy Harting Councilman Daniel Price

At a Regular meeting of the Town of Windsor Town Board, held at the Town Hall on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2023, the following resolution was:

Offered By: Second By:

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Windsor has received monies from the State of New York in the amount of \$7,989.00 (Resolution #32-2022); therefore

**IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED** by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor that the following budgetary adjustment be made:

Increase Estimated Revenues
A3089 Revenue Other State Aid – JCAP Grant \$7,989.00

Increase Estimated Expenditures
A1110.4 Justices – Contractual \$7,989.00

I, Elizabeth Pfister, do hereby certify that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Windsor and that the foregoing constitutes a true, correct and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor at a meeting thereof held at the Windsor Town Hall, 124 Main Street, Windsor, NY on 12<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2023. Said resolution was adopted by the following roll call vote:

Supervisor Mark Odell Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell Councilman Gary M. Hupman Councilman Timothy Harting Councilman Daniel R. Price -

lotion			

Resolution Adopted:

Elizabeth Pfister, Town Clerk Town of Windsor